CITY OF CONCORD 
In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-six 

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($18,500.00) TO ASSIST THE LIBRARY’S 

MISSION IN PROVIDING A VARIETY OF EQUITABLE SERVICES 

TO PATRONS AT THE CONCORD PUBLIC LIBRARY AND 

ACCEPTING THE SUM OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($18,500.00) IN DONATIONS FROM THE CONCORD 

PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION FOR THIS PURPOSE 

The City of Concord resolves as follows: 

WHEREAS, on November 7th, 2025 the Concord Public Library received a private donation 

in the amount of $18,500.00 to assist the library’s mission in providing a variety